502797035 05/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2843631

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| ARDAGH GLASS INC. | 04/04/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ANCHOR GLASS CONTAINER CORPORATION | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 401 E. JACKSON STREET, SUITE 2800 | | |
| City: | TAMPA | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | |
| Postal Code: | 33602 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D446729 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-5109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743
Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: JOSHUA STEINBERGER
Address Line 1: 599 LEXINGTON AVENUE
Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

| AME OF SUBMITTER: JOSHUA STEINBERGER | |
|--------------------------------------|----------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /JOSHUA STEINBERGER/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/06/2014 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=0 - Anchor Glass Patent Name Change#page1.tif source=0 - Anchor Glass Patent Name Change#page2.tif source=0 - Anchor Glass Patent Name Change#page3.tif source=0 - Anchor Glass Patent Name Change#page4.tif

PATENT 502797035 REEL: 032835 FRAME: 0595

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARDAGH GLASS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARDAGH GLASS INC." TO "ANCHOR GLASS CONTAINER CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 5:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2702535 8100

140433394

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jethey W. Bulleck, Secretary of State
AUTHENITY CATION: 1269672

DATE: 04-04-14

PATENT REEL: 032835 FRAME: 0596 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:17 PM 04/04/2014 FILED 05:18 PM 04/04/2014 SRV 140433394 - 2702535 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ARDAGH GLASS INC.

Ardagh Glass Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Act"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. In accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Act, an amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") has been duly adopted by written consent by the sole stockholder and the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 228(a) and 141(f), respectively, of the Act.
- 2. Said amendment amends ARTICLE I of the Certificate of Incorporation so that, as amended, said ARTICLE I, in its entirety, shall read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Anchor Glass Container Corporation (the "Corporation")."

3. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Act.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 032835 FRAME: 0597 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be executed as of the 4th day of April, 2014.

ARDAGH GLASS INC.

Name JAMES P. WARNER

Tille: General Comsel + Secretary

[Certificate of Amendment to AGI Certificate of Incorporation]

PATENT REEL: 032835 FRAME: 0598

PATENTS

| Title | Country | Patent No. / Date | App. No. / Filed | Status |
|------------------------|---------|------------------------|-------------------------|---------|
| OCTAGONAL-SIDED JAR | US | D446729 21-Aug-2001 | 29/113361 3-Nov-1999 | Granted |